
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607-2236
(510) 879-1940

510 627-9440 eFax
711 TTY/TDD

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 111-0492 Name: Professional Services Contract - Herman D. Brown -
West Oakland Middle School

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:3/14/2011 Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/23/2011

Enactment date: 3/23/2011 11-0472Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and
Herman D. Brown, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 438 hours to design and provide math related
materials to give assistance to students to set personal goals for achievements that support math
success; assist core teachers to work with students who are below and far below proficient in small
groups that allow students to gain better understanding of math applications, patterns, equations and
theories; assist core math teacher with planning in helping students attain A-G requirements by
offering Geometry in 8th grade, at West Oakland Middle School, for the period February 1, 2011
through June 30, 2011, in an amount not to exceed $17,553.82.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-0492 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - HERMAN D. BROWN - WEST OAKLAND
MIDDLE SCHOOL

Contact: Cenne.Carroll@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education3/23/2011 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyTeaching and Learning Committee3/14/2011 1 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Herman D. Brown,
Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 438 hours to design and provide math related materials to give assistance to
students to set personal goals for achievements that support math success; assist core teachers to work with students
who are below and far below proficient in small groups that allow students to gain better understanding of math
applications, patterns, equations and theories; assist core math teacher with planning in helping students attain A-G
requirements by offering Geometry in 8th grade, at West Oakland Middle School, for the period February 1, 2011
through June 30, 2011, in an amount not to exceed $17,553.82.
[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/6/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

